
Oxford & District Chess League 2025/26 
Draft 3 Fixtures issued  26-Aug-2025 

Draft 3 takes account of comments received from clubs by 25 August. The three date changes from draft 2 are 
shown in red text. All the changes are City home matches; City 5 v Cowley 4 is indeed moved to a Monday. 

The provisional division structure has been set up on the website. These fixtures have been loaded, so users 
can now generate individual fixture lists for teams and clubs. 

Date Day Division Home  Away 
06/10/2025 Mon Division 4 Witney 3 Banbury 3 

06/10/2025 Mon Division 4 Cowley 4 Wantage 3 

07/10/2025 Tue Division 3 Wantage 2 Watlington 

08/10/2025 Wed Division 3 City 4 Didcot 3 

08/10/2025 Wed Division 4 City 5 Bicester Ashton 2 

09/10/2025 Thu Division 1 Cowley 1 Wantage 1 

09/10/2025 Thu Division 1 Banbury 1 Witney 1 

09/10/2025 Thu Division 3 Bicester Ashton 1 Banbury 2 

13/10/2025 Mon Division 1 Witney 1 City 1 

13/10/2025 Mon Division 1 Oxford Uni 1 Cowley 1 

13/10/2025 Mon Division 2 Didcot 2 Cumnor 1 

13/10/2025 Mon Division 3 Oxford Uni 3 Bicester Ashton 1 

14/10/2025 Tue Division 1 Wantage 1 Banbury 1 

15/10/2025 Wed Division 1 City 2 Didcot 1 

15/10/2025 Wed Division 2 City 3 Witney 2 

16/10/2025 Thu Division 2 Oxford Uni 2 Abingdon 

16/10/2025 Thu Division 2 Cowley 3 Cowley 2 

16/10/2025 Thu Division 3 Watlington City 4 

16/10/2025 Thu Division 3 Banbury 2 Wantage 2 

20/10/2025 Mon Division 1 Didcot 1 Oxford Uni 1 

20/10/2025 Mon Division 2 Abingdon Witney 2 

20/10/2025 Mon Division 2 Cowley 2 Cumnor 1 

21/10/2025 Tue Division 4 Wantage 3 City 5 

22/10/2025 Wed Division 1 City 1 City 2 

22/10/2025 Wed Division 2 City 3 Cowley 3 

23/10/2025 Thu Division 1 Banbury 1 Oxford Uni 1 

23/10/2025 Thu Division 4 Banbury 3 Didcot 4 

23/10/2025 Thu Division 4 Bicester Ashton 2 Witney 3 

27/10/2025 Mon Division 1 Witney 1 Wantage 1 

27/10/2025 Mon Division 2 Didcot 2 Abingdon 

27/10/2025 Mon Division 2 Cowley 2 Oxford Uni 2 

27/10/2025 Mon Division 4 Witney 3 Wantage 3 

27/10/2025 Mon Division 4 Cowley 4 Didcot 4 

28/10/2025 Tue Division 3 Wantage 2 Oxford Uni 3 

29/10/2025 Wed Division 1 City 1 Didcot 1 

29/10/2025 Wed Division 3 City 4 Banbury 2 

29/10/2025 Wed Division 3 Didcot 3 Watlington 

30/10/2025 Thu Division 1 Cowley 1 City 2 

30/10/2025 Thu Division 2 Cowley 3 Witney 2 

30/10/2025 Thu Division 2 Cumnor 1 City 3 

30/10/2025 Thu Division 4 Bicester Ashton 2 Banbury 3 

03/11/2025 Mon Division 1 Oxford Uni 1 Witney 1 

03/11/2025 Mon Division 2 Abingdon Cowley 3 

03/11/2025 Mon Division 2 Didcot 2 Oxford Uni 2 

03/11/2025 Mon Division 3 Oxford Uni 3 City 4 

04/11/2025 Tue Division 1 Wantage 1 City 1 
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05/11/2025 Wed Division 1 City 2 Banbury 1 

06/11/2025 Thu Division 1 Cowley 1 Didcot 1 

06/11/2025 Thu Division 2 Cumnor 1 Witney 2 

06/11/2025 Thu Division 3 Bicester Ashton 1 Wantage 2 

06/11/2025 Thu Division 3 Banbury 2 Didcot 3 

11/11/2025 Tue Division 4 Wantage 3 Bicester Ashton 2 

12/11/2025 Wed Division 2 City 3 Oxford Uni 2 

12/11/2025 Wed Division 4 Didcot 4 City 5 

13/11/2025 Thu Division 4 Banbury 3 Cowley 4 

17/11/2025 Mon Division 1 Witney 1 City 2 

17/11/2025 Mon Division 2 Didcot 2 City 3 

17/11/2025 Mon Division 2 Cowley 2 Abingdon 

17/11/2025 Mon Division 4 Witney 3 Didcot 4 

17/11/2025 Mon Division 4 City 5 Cowley 4 

18/11/2025 Tue Division 1 Wantage 1 Oxford Uni 1 

19/11/2025 Wed Division 1 City 1 Cowley 1 

19/11/2025 Wed Division 3 City 4 Bicester Ashton 1 

19/11/2025 Wed Division 3 Didcot 3 Oxford Uni 3 

20/11/2025 Thu Division 1 Banbury 1 Didcot 1 

20/11/2025 Thu Division 2 Oxford Uni 2 Witney 2 

20/11/2025 Thu Division 2 Cumnor 1 Cowley 3 

20/11/2025 Thu Division 3 Watlington Banbury 2 

24/11/2025 Mon Division 1 Didcot 1 Witney 1 

24/11/2025 Mon Division 1 Oxford Uni 1 City 1 

24/11/2025 Mon Division 2 Cowley 2 Didcot 2 

24/11/2025 Mon Division 3 Oxford Uni 3 Watlington 

25/11/2025 Tue Division 3 Wantage 2 City 4 

26/11/2025 Wed Division 1 City 2 Wantage 1 

26/11/2025 Wed Division 2 City 3 Abingdon 

27/11/2025 Thu Division 1 Cowley 1 Banbury 1 

27/11/2025 Thu Division 3 Bicester Ashton 1 Didcot 3 

01/12/2025 Mon Division 1 Witney 1 Cowley 1 

01/12/2025 Mon Division 1 Oxford Uni 1 City 2 

01/12/2025 Mon Division 2 Abingdon Cumnor 1 

01/12/2025 Mon Division 4 Cowley 4 Witney 3 

02/12/2025 Tue Division 1 Wantage 1 Didcot 1 

03/12/2025 Wed Division 2 City 3 Cowley 2 

03/12/2025 Wed Division 3 Didcot 3 Wantage 2 

04/12/2025 Thu Division 2 Cowley 3 Oxford Uni 2 

04/12/2025 Thu Division 3 Watlington Bicester Ashton 1 

04/12/2025 Thu Division 3 Banbury 2 Oxford Uni 3 

04/12/2025 Thu Division 4 Banbury 3 City 5 

09/12/2025 Tue Division 4 Wantage 3 Didcot 4 

10/12/2025 Wed Division 1 City 1 Banbury 1 

10/12/2025 Wed Division 4 City 5 Witney 3 

11/12/2025 Thu Division 4 Bicester Ashton 2 Cowley 4 

15/12/2025 Mon Division 2 Didcot 2 Cowley 3 

15/12/2025 Mon Division 2 Cowley 2 Witney 2 

16/12/2025 Tue Division 4 Wantage 3 Banbury 3 

17/12/2025 Wed Division 4 Didcot 4 Bicester Ashton 2 

12/01/2026 Mon Division 2 Witney 2 Didcot 2 

13/01/2026 Tue Division 1 Wantage 1 Cowley 1 

14/01/2026 Wed Division 1 City 2 City 1 

19/01/2026 Mon Division 1 Witney 1 Banbury 1 

19/01/2026 Mon Division 1 Oxford Uni 1 Didcot 1 

19/01/2026 Mon Division 2 Abingdon Oxford Uni 2 

19/01/2026 Mon Division 2 Cowley 2 Cowley 3 

20/01/2026 Tue Division 4 Wantage 3 Cowley 4 

21/01/2026 Wed Division 3 Didcot 3 City 4 



22/01/2026 Thu Division 2 Cumnor 1 Didcot 2 

22/01/2026 Thu Division 3 Watlington Wantage 2 

22/01/2026 Thu Division 3 Banbury 2 Bicester Ashton 1 

22/01/2026 Thu Division 4 Banbury 3 Witney 3 

22/01/2026 Thu Division 4 Bicester Ashton 2 City 5 

26/01/2026 Mon Division 1 Didcot 1 City 2 

26/01/2026 Mon Division 2 Witney 2 Abingdon 

27/01/2026 Tue Division 3 Wantage 2 Banbury 2 

28/01/2026 Wed Division 1 City 1 Witney 1 

28/01/2026 Wed Division 3 City 4 Watlington 

28/01/2026 Wed Division 4 Didcot 4 Banbury 3 

29/01/2026 Thu Division 1 Cowley 1 Oxford Uni 1 

29/01/2026 Thu Division 2 Oxford Uni 2 Didcot 2 

29/01/2026 Thu Division 2 Cowley 3 City 3 

29/01/2026 Thu Division 2 Cumnor 1 Cowley 2 

29/01/2026 Thu Division 3 Bicester Ashton 1 Oxford Uni 3 

03/02/2026 Tue Division 4 Wantage 3 Witney 3 

04/02/2026 Wed Division 1 City 2 Cowley 1 

04/02/2026 Wed Division 2 City 3 Cumnor 1 

04/02/2026 Wed Division 4 Didcot 4 Cowley 4 

05/02/2026 Thu Division 1 Banbury 1 Wantage 1 

05/02/2026 Thu Division 2 Oxford Uni 2 Cowley 2 

05/02/2026 Thu Division 4 Banbury 3 Bicester Ashton 2 

09/02/2026 Mon Division 1 Oxford Uni 1 Banbury 1 

09/02/2026 Mon Division 2 Abingdon Didcot 2 

09/02/2026 Mon Division 2 Witney 2 Cowley 3 

09/02/2026 Mon Division 3 Oxford Uni 3 Wantage 2 

10/02/2026 Tue Division 1 Wantage 1 Witney 1 

11/02/2026 Wed Division 4 City 5 Wantage 3 

12/02/2026 Thu Division 3 Watlington Didcot 3 

12/02/2026 Thu Division 3 Banbury 2 City 4 

16/02/2026 Mon Division 2 Didcot 2 Cowley 2 

16/02/2026 Mon Division 2 Witney 2 Cumnor 1 

16/02/2026 Mon Division 4 Cowley 4 Banbury 3 

18/02/2026 Wed Division 4 City 5 Didcot 4 

19/02/2026 Thu Division 2 Oxford Uni 2 City 3 

19/02/2026 Thu Division 4 Bicester Ashton 2 Wantage 3 

23/02/2026 Mon Division 1 Didcot 1 Cowley 1 

23/02/2026 Mon Division 1 Witney 1 Oxford Uni 1 

24/02/2026 Tue Division 3 Wantage 2 Bicester Ashton 1 

25/02/2026 Wed Division 1 City 1 Wantage 1 

25/02/2026 Wed Division 3 City 4 Oxford Uni 3 

25/02/2026 Wed Division 3 Didcot 3 Banbury 2 

26/02/2026 Thu Division 1 Banbury 1 City 2 

26/02/2026 Thu Division 2 Cowley 3 Abingdon 

02/03/2026 Mon Division 1 Didcot 1 Banbury 1 

02/03/2026 Mon Division 1 Oxford Uni 1 Wantage 1 

02/03/2026 Mon Division 2 Abingdon Cowley 2 

02/03/2026 Mon Division 2 Witney 2 Oxford Uni 2 

02/03/2026 Mon Division 3 Oxford Uni 3 Didcot 3 

02/03/2026 Mon Division 4 Cowley 4 City 5 

04/03/2026 Wed Division 2 City 3 Didcot 2 

04/03/2026 Wed Division 4 Didcot 4 Witney 3 

05/03/2026 Thu Division 1 Cowley 1 City 1 

05/03/2026 Thu Division 2 Cowley 3 Cumnor 1 

05/03/2026 Thu Division 3 Bicester Ashton 1 City 4 

05/03/2026 Thu Division 3 Banbury 2 Watlington 

05/03/2026 Thu Division 4 Banbury 3 Wantage 3 

09/03/2026 Mon Division 2 Didcot 2 Witney 2 



09/03/2026 Mon Division 2 Cowley 2 City 3 

11/03/2026 Wed Division 1 City 1 Oxford Uni 1 

11/03/2026 Wed Division 1 City 2 Witney 1 

12/03/2026 Thu Division 2 Oxford Uni 2 Cowley 3 

12/03/2026 Thu Division 2 Cumnor 1 Abingdon 

12/03/2026 Thu Division 3 Watlington Oxford Uni 3 

16/03/2026 Mon Division 1 Witney 1 Didcot 1 

16/03/2026 Mon Division 4 Witney 3 Cowley 4 

17/03/2026 Tue Division 1 Wantage 1 City 2 

18/03/2026 Wed Division 3 City 4 Wantage 2 

18/03/2026 Wed Division 3 Didcot 3 Bicester Ashton 1 

18/03/2026 Wed Division 4 City 5 Banbury 3 

19/03/2026 Thu Division 4 Bicester Ashton 2 Didcot 4 

23/03/2026 Mon Division 1 Didcot 1 City 1 

23/03/2026 Mon Division 2 Witney 2 City 3 

26/03/2026 Thu Division 1 Banbury 1 Cowley 1 

30/03/2026 Mon Division 4 Witney 3 Bicester Ashton 2 

13/04/2026 Mon Division 1 Didcot 1 Wantage 1 

13/04/2026 Mon Division 4 Witney 3 City 5 

14/04/2026 Tue Division 3 Wantage 2 Didcot 3 

16/04/2026 Thu Division 1 Cowley 1 Witney 1 

16/04/2026 Thu Division 3 Bicester Ashton 1 Watlington 

20/04/2026 Mon Division 2 Abingdon City 3 

20/04/2026 Mon Division 2 Witney 2 Cowley 2 

20/04/2026 Mon Division 4 Cowley 4 Bicester Ashton 2 

22/04/2026 Wed Division 4 Didcot 4 Wantage 3 

23/04/2026 Thu Division 1 Banbury 1 City 1 

23/04/2026 Thu Division 2 Cowley 3 Didcot 2 

27/04/2026 Mon Division 3 Oxford Uni 3 Banbury 2 

29/04/2026 Wed Division 1 City 2 Oxford Uni 1 

30/04/2026 Thu Division 2 Cumnor 1 Oxford Uni 2 

07/05/2026 Thu Division 2 Oxford Uni 2 Cumnor 1 

 


